PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3921584

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GE HEALTHCARE UK LIMITED	06/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TTP LABTECH LIMITED	
Street Address:	MELBOURN SCIENCE PARK	
City:	MELBOURN HERTFORDSHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SG8 6EE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8034558
Patent Number:	7335771
Patent Number:	7125682
Patent Number:	7727739

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-236-1313

Email: msweetin@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN JARMAN

Address Line 1: **BARNES & THORNBURG LLP** Address Line 2: 11 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-3535

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN JARMAN, REG. NO. 68467	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Jarman/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Confirmatory Patent Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Patent Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=Confirmatory Patent Assignment Agreement#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 038932 FRAME: 0216 503874935

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GE Healthcare UK Limited, of Amersham Place, Little Chalfont, Buckinghamshire, HP7 9NA, United Kingdom, ("Assignor") owns certain patent applications and/or registrations, as set forth in Exhibit 1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("Patents") and

WHEREAS, TTP Labtech Limited, of Melbourn Science Park, Melbourn Hertfordshire, SG8 6EE, United Kingdom, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the Patents;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into a certain Patent Assignment Agreement, dated 23 December 2015, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the Patents from Assignor to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers all of its right, title and interest of every kind and character throughout the world in, to and under the Patents to the full extent of its ownership or interest therein, including, without limitation, all rights and causes of action for Infringement or misappropriation (past, present or future) of any Patent, all rights to apply for or register any of the foregoing, and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this ______8 day of June, 2016.

GE HEALTHCARE UK LIMITED

By: Jan B. Bayon Name: IAN B. BATAN

Title: SENIAR IP COUNSEL

ASSIGNEE:

TTP LABTECH LIMIT

By: Stephen Fleck
Name: STEPHEN FLECK
Title:
Engineering Director

PATENT

REEL: 038932 FRAME: 0217

EXHIBIT 1

PATENTS

Acridone Derivatives as Labels for Fluorescence Detection of Target Materials

Patent/Publication No.	Date Filed	Status	Expiry Date
2449201	30 May 2002	Granted	30 May 2022
1392776	30 May 2002	Dropped	
2391870	30 May 2002	Granted	30 May 2022
4583027	30 May 2002	Granted	30 May 2022
8034558	21 Nov 2007	issued	25 July 2024
	No. 2449201 1392776 2391870 4583027	No. 2449201 30 May 2002 1392776 30 May 2002 2391870 30 May 2002 4583027 30 May 2002	No. 2449201 30 May 2002 Granted 1392776 30 May 2002 Dropped 2391870 30 May 2002 Granted 4583027 30 May 2002 Granted

Quinacridone Derivatives as Labels for Fluorescence Detection of Biological Materials

Patent/Publication No.	Date Filed	Status	Expity Date
2449409	30 May 2002	Granted	30 May 2022
1399742	30 May 2002	Granted	30 May 2022
4317444	30 May 2002	Granted	30 May 2022
7335771	1 Dec 2003	Issued	5 August 2023
	No. 2449409 1399742 4317444	No. 2449409 30 May 2002 1399742 30 May 2002 4317444 30 May 2002	No. 2449409 30 May 2002 Granted 1399742 30 May 2002 Granted 4317444 30 May 2002 Granted

Methods for Measuring Protein Kinase and Phosphatase Activity

Country	Patent/Publication No.	Date Filed	Status	Expiry Date
CA	2484397	17 April 2003	Issued	17 April 2023
EP (CH, DE, FR, GB, LI)	1497453	17 April 2003	Granted	17 April 2023
JP	4615867	17 April 2003	Granted	17 April 2023
ÚS	7125682	17 April 2003	Issued	14 October 2024

PATENT REEL: 038932 FRAME: 0218

Methods for Measuring Enzyme Activity

Country	Patent/Publication No.	Date Filed	Status	Expiry Date
CA	2484467	17 April 2003	Granted	17 April 2023
EP (DE, FR, GB)	1497452	17 April 2003	Granted	17 April 2023
GB	2398123	27 April 2004	Granted	17 April 2023
ÎP	4713835	17 April 2003	Granted	17 April 2023
us	7727739	17 April 2003	Issued	14 October 2024

PATENT REEL: 038932 FRAME: 0219

RECORDED: 06/16/2016